

I.C.J.

Communiqué 49/16
Non-official

The following information, emanating from the Registry of the International Court of Justice, has been communicated to the Press :

The International Court of Justice will hold a public sitting on Thursday, November 17th, 1949, at 4 p.m., in the Corfu Channel Case between the United Kingdom and Albania. The sitting concerns the last phase of the case (assessment of the amount of compensation due by Albania to the United Kingdom.)

The Hague, October 1st, 1949.
